BROUWLAND Declaration of conformity

058.020.8 Mini keg 5L Brewferm

Hereby we declare that the product with article number:
Mini keg 5L Brewferm 058.020.8

with all their parts and components that come in contact with foodstuff correspond to the legal
regulations of the directive of utensils (respectively its correspondents in the European plastics
guideline) as well as to the

Directive (EC) No 1935/2004 (Materials and articles intended to come in contact with food)
in the currently valid version.

The entire migration as well as the specific migrations of the kegs, used according to the specification, lay
below the legal limits. The analysis is carried out according to

“Council Directive 82/711/EEC [basic rules necessary for testing migration of the constituents of
plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs]

and

Council Directive 85/572/EEC [list of simulants to be used for testing migration of the constituents of
plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs]”

The materials and raw materials used correspondent to the directive and its correspondents
“Directive 2002/72/EC [plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs]”

Intended use of the product:
Filling, storage, transportation and serving of beer and after having been tested by the customer with
positive results for suitability for its intended use also for beverages mixed with beer.

Intended storage conditions after filling:
The maximum shelf life wit hits corresponding storage conditions have to be determined by the customer
himself e.g. by storage trials in correspondance with the intended fillers.

Signed and dated, Beverlo, 8/10/2012

Bért Balis, manager

Brouwland

Korspelsesteenweg 86 ¢ B-3581 Beverlo - Belgium
Tel. +32-(0)11-40.14.08 ¢ Fax. +32-(0)11-34.73.59
sales@brouwland.com e www.brouwland.com



